

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-0	0181	Version:	1	Name:	Forest Preserve Foundation 20	19 Annual Report
Туре:	Rep	ort			Status:	Filed	
File created:	3/1/	2022			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	3/15	5/2022			Final action:	3/15/2022	
Title:	REF	PORT					
	Affiliate: Forest Preserve Foundation						
	Request: Receive and File Report Title: Forest Preserve Foundation 2021 Annual Report Report Period: January 2021 - December 2021						
	Summary: The mission of the Forest Preserve Foundation (the "Foundation") is to engage in protecting and restoring the treasured natural habitats of the Forest Preserves of Cook County and to enhance the outdoor experiences of all communities. It does this by encouraging and administering private gifts to further the Forest Preserves of Cook County mission and goals.						
	Over its lifetime, the Foundation has made grants totaling \$2.8 million toward its primary goal: increasing access for all to the Forest Preserves of Cook County.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2021_Forest_Preserve_Foundation_Annual_Report-1, 2. Report Online						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
3/15/2022	1	FPD Boa	ard of Comm	issio	ners rec	eive and filed	Pass

REPORT

Affiliate: Forest Preserve Foundation

Request: Receive and File

Report Title: Forest Preserve Foundation 2021 Annual Report

Report Period: January 2021 - December 2021

Summary: The mission of the Forest Preserve Foundation (the "Foundation") is to engage in protecting and restoring the treasured natural habitats of the Forest Preserves of Cook County and to enhance the outdoor experiences of all communities. It does this by encouraging and administering private gifts to further the Forest Preserves of Cook County mission and goals.

Over its lifetime, the Foundation has made grants totaling \$2.8 million toward its primary goal: increasing access for all

File #: 22-0181, Version: 1

to the Forest Preserves of Cook County.